
REQUEST FOR SEALED BID  

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY SALE   

CITY OF SNELLVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT, GEORGIA 

The City of Snellville Police Department (City) is soliciting competitive sealed bids for the purchase of 
unclaimed property per O.C.G.A. 17-5-54.  Sealed bids will be accepted at Snellville Police Department, 
2315 Wisteria Drive between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 2:00 pm (local time) on June 3, 2021.  The items 
are also available for inspection during these times.   Any bid received after said time and date will not be 
accepted by the City.  Bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope identifying the prospective bidder on 
the outside of the envelope.  The Bids shall remain valid for a period of 60 days from bid opening.  All sales 
shall be to persons who are licensed as firearms collectors, dealers, importers, or manufacturers under 
the provisions of 18 U.S.C. Section 921, et seq., and who are authorized to receive such firearms under 
the terms of such license. The City reserves the right to waive any informality and any technicalities, and 
to reject any or all bids if it is deemed to be in the best interest of the City to do so. 

The following is a list of items for auction to include:  Make, Caliber, Model, and Serial Number: 

 
              MAKE      CAL              MODEL     SERIAL # 
S&W  44 MAGNUM X5683 
WALTHER  9MM PPKS S062282 
RUGER 9MM P85 30143517 
S&W  9MM 469 A876516 
REMINGTON 12 GA 1100 M738573V 
RAVEN ARMS  25 MP25 900883 
RAVEN ARMS  25 MP25 894985 
S&W  38 .38 SPECIAL 69839 
TAURUS 38 .38 SPECIAL CN18313 
ASTRA 22 CONSTABLE 1055428 
RUGER 9MM P95 318-38828 
BERETTA 9MM NANO NU99578 
HIGH POINT 45 JHP 4105240 
RUGER 9MM LUGER 860-19628 
COBRA 380 FS380 FS065596 
TAURUS 9MM PT92AF TZJ25117 
RUGER 22 MARK II 

TARGET 
210-88816 

H&R  32 38 AJ42448 
KIMBER 45 1911 K426631 
CHARTER 
ARMS 

38 UNDERCOVER 38747 

BERRETTA 40 8040 COUGAR 030729MC 
BERSA 380 THUNDER 537925 



COLT 380 MK4 RC63916 
COLT 380 MK4 RC81766 
SIG SAUER 40 P229 AM16891 
GLOCK 40 22 ERX971 
TAURUS 9MM PT111 TSH03789 
RG MOD 31 38 31 23261 
BROWNING 9MM MK111 245NM16280
BROWNING 9MM MK111 245NM17972
BROWNING 9MM MK111 245NM16113
BROWNING 9MM MK111 245NM16284
BROWNING 9MM MK111 245NM16114

 
Lt. J. McKinney 
City of Snellville Police Department 
Criminal Investigations Division 
2315 Wisteria Drive 
Snellville, Georgia 30078 
Email: jmckinney@snellville.org 
 
CITY OF SNELLVILLE, GEORGIA 
Roy Whitehead 
Chief of Police, Snellville Police Department 


